REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 13

*********Counties*********
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Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Coin

FY

1995

Wabash Trace Park

Recipient: City of Shenandoah

FY

1992

County Conservation

Depot Trail

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Page County
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$20,000

$59,400
$79,400

$5,427
$9,086
$12,415
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$3,044
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$108
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$4,111
$7,007
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Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Essex Public Library
Workstation w/ microfilm/reader/printer

FY

Recipient: Greater Shenandoah Historical Museum

FY

1991

1991

Pioneer Broadcasters-old time radio

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
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$6,901
$4,028
$5,598
$9,627
$11,130
$6,500
$6,314
$10,858
$9,148
$5,499
$7,362
$4,320
$6,893
$4,023
$9,848
$5,051
$4,955
$9,653
$9,684
$4,984
$9,711
$5,127
$7,296
$3,822
$6,125
$3,138
$7,421
$3,768
$3,764
$7,291
$3,329
$7,157
$3,385
$7,168
$3,756
$7,776
$400,494

$3,637

$5,400



FY 1992 Shenandoah Wabash Depot restoration 518,816

Recipient: Nodaway Valley Historical Society

FY 1990 Jessie Shambaugh exhibit $5,900

FY 1994 Museum archival storage $1,000

FY 2001 Goldenrod School HVAC $4,483
Total: $39,236

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Page County

FY 1991 Equipment- Truax Flex drill $6,589
FY 1992 Native grass and wildflower seed $3,861
FY 1993 Grass and wildflower seed $3,680
FY 1994 Native seed $2,050
FY 1995 Equipment- hydro mulcher, seed $11,442
FY 1996 Seed & mulch $9,065
FY 1996 Educational material $2,400
FY 2000 Seed purchase $1,680
FY 2002 Seed purchase, equipment $750

Recipient: Page County Secondary Roads

FY 2009 Equipment $3,000
FY 2010 Equipment $2,500
FY 2011  Equipment - shredder $1,277
FY 2011 Equipment - digital camera $107
FY 2011 Equipment - chainsaws $996
FY 2012 Equipment - dump truck conversion $2,526
FY 2012 Equipment - skid steer trailer $2,200
FY 2012 Equipment - GPS/GIS $2,200
Total: $56,323
Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Allocations for practices $5,177
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $4,109
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $23,060
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $1,202
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $5,500
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $5,220
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $5,959
FY 1994 Allocations for practices $14,610
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $12,726
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $11,369
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $1,724
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation $1,400
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $9,361
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Allocations for practices
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West Tarkio Watershed Project
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
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$6,715
$1,400
$1,695
$5,500
$8,512
$9,004
$2,750
$2,640
$2,818
$17,032
$11,117
$1,992
$7,968
$35,240
$1,985
$27,655
$59,995
$8,041
$2,010
$66,007
$2,457
$18,370
$55,178
$69,868
$4,476
$71,659
$3,997
$42,119
$71,208
$4,100
$43,330
$39,310
$26,136
$3,277
$29,762
$2,476
$29,809
$26,613
$2,218
$28,480
$38,234
$60,933
$3,283
$72,434
$40,250
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:

$3,283
$40,246
$3,357
$83,399
$40,366
$99,762
$3,364
$2,424
$45,978
$31,750
$25,539
$32,700
$4,266
$6,863
$2,267
$34,250
$27,003
$2,304
$27,936
$27,055
$3,3604
$31,860
$32,050
$7,991
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$1,840,620

Total REAP Allocations in Page County: $2,416,074
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