REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 13

*********Counties*******
Page



Page County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Coin FΥ 1995 \$20,000 Wabash Trace Park Recipient: City of Shenandoah FΥ \$59,400 1992 **Depot Trail** \$79,400 Total: **County Conservation** Recipient: County Special REAP Account FΥ \$5,427 1990 Per population allocations FΥ 1990 Per county allocations \$9,086 FΥ 1991 Per county allocations \$12,415 FΥ 1991 Per population allocations \$7,660 FΥ 1992 \$6,121 Per county allocations FΥ 1992 Per population allocations \$4,275 FΥ 1993 \$3,044 Per population allocations FΥ 1993 Per county allocations \$4,917 FΥ 1994 Per population allocations \$2,847 FΥ 1994 \$4,288 Per county allocations FΥ 1995 \$3,036 Per population allocations FΥ 1995 Per county allocations \$4,587 FΥ 1996 Per county allocations \$5,527 FΥ 1996 Per population allocations \$3,534 FΥ 1997 Per county allocations \$6,054 FΥ 1997 \$3,878 Per population allocations FΥ 1998 \$5,992 Per county allocations FΥ 1998 Per population allocations \$3,897 FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$3,608 FΥ 1999 Per county allocations \$5,785 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$4,172 FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$4,213 FΥ 2001 Per county allocations \$6,759 FΥ 2002 \$2,765 Per population allocations FΥ 2002 \$4,680 Per county allocations FΥ 2003 \$183 Per county allocations FΥ 2003 \$108 Per population allocations FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782 FΥ 2004 Per population allocations \$3,972 FΥ 2005 \$3,954 Per population allocations FΥ 2005 \$6,705 Per county allocations FΥ 2006 Per population allocations \$4,111

FΥ

2006

Per county allocations

\$7,007

FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,028
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,598
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,500
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,314
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,499
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,320
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,023
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,051
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,955
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,984
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,127
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,822
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,138
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,768
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,764
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,329
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,385
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,756
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
		Total:	\$400,494

<u>Historical Resource Development</u>

Recipient: Essex Public Library

FY 1991 Workstation w/ microfilm/reader/printer \$3,637

Recipient: Greater Shenandoah Historical Museum

FY 1991 Pioneer Broadcasters-old time radio \$5,400

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	1992	Shenandoah Wabash Depot restoration	\$18,816						
Recipient: Nodaway Valley Historical Society									
FY	1990	Jessie Shambaugh exhibit	\$5,900						
FY	1994	Museum archival storage	\$1,000						
FY	2001	Goldenrod School HVAC	\$4,483						
		Total:	\$39,236						
			, ,						
Roadside Vegetation									
•	t: Page Cou	•	¢6.500						
FY	1991	Equipment- Truax Flex drill	\$6,589						
FY	1992	Native grass and wildflower seed	\$3,861						
FY	1993	Grass and wildflower seed	\$3,680						
FY	1994	Native seed	\$2,050						
FY	1995	Equipment- hydro mulcher, seed	\$11,442						
FY	1996	Seed & mulch	\$9,065						
FY	1996 2000	Educational material	\$2,400						
FY FY	2000	Seed purchase	\$1,680 \$750						
гт	2002	Seed purchase, equipment	\$75U						
Recipien	t: Page Cou	unty Secondary Roads							
FY	2009	Equipment	\$3,000						
FY	2010	Equipment	\$2,500						
FY	2011	Equipment - shredder	\$1,277						
FY	2011	Equipment - digital camera	\$107						
FY	2011	Equipment - chainsaws	\$996						
FY	2012	Equipment - dump truck conversion	\$2,526						
FY	2012	Equipment - skid steer trailer	\$2,200						
FY	2012	Equipment - GPS/GIS	\$2,200						
		Total:	\$56,323						
Cail and Mat	or Enhance	oment							
Soil and Wate		Water Conservation District							
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$5,177						
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,109						
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$23,060						
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,202						
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,500						
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,220						
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,959						
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$14,610						
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$12,726						
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,369						
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,724						
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,400						
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,361						

FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,715
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,400
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,695
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,500
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,512
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$9,004
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$2,750
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,640
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,818
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$17,032
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$11,117
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$35,240
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$27,655
FY	2006	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$59,995
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$66,007
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$18,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$55,178
FY	2008	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$69,868
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,476
FY	2009	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$71,659
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$42,119
FY	2010	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$71,208
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$43,330
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2011	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$26,136
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,762
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$29,809
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$26,613
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$28,480
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$38,234
FY	2014	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$60,933
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$72,434
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$40,250
• •	_515	otations for produces	7.0,200

FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$83,399
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$40,366
FY	2017	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$99,762
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$45,978
FY	2018	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$31,750
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$25,539
FY	2019	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$32,700
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,266
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$34,250
FY	2021	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$27,003
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$27,936
FY	2022	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$27,055
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,3604
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$31,860
FY	2023	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$32,050
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,991
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$1,840,620

Total REAP Allocations in Page County: \$2,416,074